

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, January 25, 2022
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Appoint E.J. Moberg as Director of Administrative Services
Background	Director of Administrative Services Annette Storm submitted her resignation effective February
Information:	3, 2022, to pursue another career opportunity. On Friday January 21, 2022, Personnel
	Committee Members John DeCramer and Craig Schafer along with HR Director and
	Administrator interviewed three candidates to fill the position of Director of Administrative
	Services Director. It is a unanimous recommendation to the Council to appoint E.J. Moberg as
	the Director of Administrative Services.
Fiscal Impact:	Per terms of the employment contract
Alternative/	None
Variations:	
Recommendations:	Appoint E.J. Moberg as Director of Administrative Services, contingent on successful completion
	of background check and other applicable screenings.